

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.966 OF 2012
IN
APPEAL NO.315 OF 2004
IN
R.A.E. R. SUIT NO.1521/4577 OF 1985

Shri Chandraprasad Ghanshyam Shukla ... Applicant
Vs.
Harish Shambhulal Hariani & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the applicant.
Mr. J.G. Reddy, Adv. for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2014

PC :

Heard Mr. J.G. Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents.

2. Perused the office remarks. Since bhatta charges were paid on 17th January, 2014, due to short notice period, notice was not issued.

3. In view thereof, issue notice to the respondent No.2 returnable after 8 weeks.

(R G. KETKAR, J.)