

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.966 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V. K. Gupta for the Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**  
**DATE : JUNE 25, 2014**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant. Office note shows that notice issued to Respondent No.2 returned unserved with Bailiff remarks "left premises". The learned counsel for the Applicant submits that he received instructions not to press the present Civil Revision Application against Respondent No.2.

2. Hence, the Applicant is directed to carry out appropriate amendment in the cause title of the Civil Revision Application within four weeks from today and serve an amended copy thereof to the other side.

S.O. to 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2014.

**JUDGE**